
pl. Name CAT # Net

1 Aisling O'CONNOR FS 690 1:21:21

2 Caroline DONNELLAN F40 220 1:24:17

3 Emma BOLAND F35 32 1:33:25

4 Linda Phelan F40 411 1:34:29

5 Dympna FOX F45 316 1:34:38

6 Nita MCLOUGHLIN F35 595 1:34:42

7 Claire DERMODY F35 201 1:35:07

8 Catherine ROCHE F45 758 1:37:45

10 Claire BRADY F35 45 1:38:41

11 Roisin RYAN F40 779 1:38:53

12 Monika DE ALMEIDA F35 193 1:39:10

13 Orla MCEVOY F35 578 1:39:20

14 Rita DALY F50 184 1:39:49

15 Tara MCKINNEY F35 591 1:40:55

16 Brigid FOX FS 880 1:41:07

17 Michelle MCCABE F45 553 1:41:20

18 Danijela KLOPOTAN F45 466 1:41:40

19 Carol COSTELLO F45 147 1:42:52

20 Jane CREEVY F40 154 1:42:39

21 Emer O'HANLON F50 703 1:42:57

22 Olwyn LARKIN F45 480 1:43:41

23 Lisa DUFFY F35 238 1:44:15

24 Grainne BUTLER F40 75 1:44:26

25 Joan HICKSON F40 397 1:46:01

26 Colette ANDERSON F35 10 1:45:43

27 Siobhan HANLEY FS 119 1:46:21

28 Charlotte ABBOTT FS 6 1:46:13

30 Catriona O F35 673 1:46:51

30 Martina MCCARTHY F35 556 1:46:51

31 Janice DOYLE F35 232 1:46:47

32 Mag GRENNAN F45 356 1:47:13

33 Janelle FLANAGAN- F35 305 1:47:31

34 Tracey KINNARNEY F35 460 1:47:50

35 Hazel DUNNE FS 249 1:48:06

36 Avril FLYNN FS 308 1:48:41

37 Catriona DALY F40 179 1:49:53

38 Elaine COONEY F40 142 1:50:08

39 Mary GALVIN F60 325 1:50:27

40 Una MULLEN F50 631 1:50:55

41 Sinead FADDEN FS 266 1:51:06

42 Órla NÍ NUALLÁIN F35 666 1:51:32

43 Aoife MARRON FS 533 1:53:50

44 Caitlin RIGNEY FS 755 1:54:42

45 Kate FLANAGAN F35 302 1:54:57

46 Emer GUILFOYLE F35 363 1:54:58

47 Pauline COLGAN F40 111 1:55:52

48 Elaine CUSKELLY F45 171 1:55:52

49 Mary HUSSEY F45 412 1:55:25

50 Angela CHARLTON F45 101 1:55:10

51 Karen MARTIN F35 538 1:55:31

52 Laura DONNELLAN F45 221 1:56:48

53 Anne MCCORMACK F45 559 1:56:30

54 Patricia DOOLAN F45 227 1:57:09

55 Mary DOLAN F35 214 1:56:47

56 Amanda OWENS F40 726 1:57:07

LEINSTER HALF MARATHON FEMALE RESULTS 2018
Hosted by Tullamore Harriers

if Athlete places in top 3 overall they cannot score in their age cat

Club Gross

Edenderry AC 1:21:22

Edenderry AC 1:24:18

Newbridge AC 1:33:31

Celbridge AC 1:34:34

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:40

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:46

Kilkenny City Harriers 1:35:19

Slaney Olympic AC 1:37:50

Newbridge AC 1:38:48

Celbridge AC 1:39:06

Athlone IT AC 1:39:34

Rathfarnham WSAF AC 1:39:41

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:40:10

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:41:09

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:41:23

Celbridge AC 1:41:33

Lucan Harriers AC 1:41:43

Sli Cualann AC 1:42:58

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:01

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:20

Portlaoise AC 1:44:16

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:44:37

St Cocas AC 1:44:43

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:46:24

Ferbane AC 1:46:30

Sliabh Ban AC 1:46:40

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:46:55

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:12

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:12

Brothers Pearse AC 1:47:31

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:39

Clane AC 1:47:49

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:48:17

Clane AC 1:48:55

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:49:24

Ferbane AC 1:50:18

Coralstown Kinnegad 1:50:49

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:51:10

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:51:37

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:51:48

Ferbane AC 1:51:57

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:54:33

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:55:07

St Michaels AC 1:55:38

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:55:42

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:56:13

Raheny Shamrock AC 1:56:16

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:56:22

Moynalty AC 1:57:06

Ballyskenach AC 1:57:16

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:57:21

Crusaders AC 1:57:38

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:57:51



57 Marie SWEENEY F45 818 1:57:25

58 Nicola CONNOLLY F35 131 1:58:10

59 Maria GALLAGHER F40 323 1:57:57

60 Emma LEONARD F35 501 1:58:03

61 Julie DEEGAN F35 194 1:58:02

62 Amanda WELDON F45 836 1:58:02

63 Tracey STEWART F40 814 1:58:08

64 Bernie DALY F50 175 1:58:34

65 Sinead BARRY F40 47 1:58:39

66 Eileen CUNNINGHAM F40 166 1:58:51

67 Patricia FLYNN F35 312 1:58:52

68 Patricia NAUGHTON F50 657 1:59:07

69 Dorothy FINNERTY F45 293 1:59:00

70 Anne DALY F55 174 1:59:14

71 Carmel MOORE F40 622 1:59:02

72 Deirdre DONOGHUE F45 223 2:01:26

73 Michelle DAVIS F45 189 2:01:58

74 Mags O'DONNELL F45 696 2:02:30

75 Niamh KAVANAGH F40 425 2:02:40

76 Aoife O'MALLEY FS 711 2:02:41

77 Elaine MASTERSON F45 543 2:03:28

78 Lorraine BRENNAN F40 56 2:03:34

79 Gabrielle FALLON F45 269 2:03:47

80 Patricia KAVANAGH F45 887 2:04:02

81 Josie LALOR F50 471 2:04:19

82 Lisa CANTWELL F40 88 2:05:48

83 Sandra BRADY F40 49 2:05:11

84 Karen PILLION FS 735 2:08:10

85 Alice BURKE F45 71 2:07:40

86 Ciara HERRON F40 393 2:07:43

87 Martha LAWLOR F35 488 2:08:31

88 Aoife HANNON FS 373 2:08:31

89 Tina DEVINE F35 206 2:08:30

90 Eithne MORAN F35 625 2:08:15

91 Mary MCINTYRE F35 589 2:08:48

92 Olive MAHER F45 522 2:08:55

93 Alison BROPHY F50 58 2:09:00

94 Janice KEHOE F40 434 2:09:57

95 Leona FARRELL F45 273 2:10:02

96 Ursula DAVIS F35 190 2:11:09

97 Imelda COUGHLAN F35 149 2:11:07

98 Tracey CUDDY F40 161 2:11:08

99 Mag DALY F40 181 2:11:08

100 Fiona O'CONNOR F40 691 2:11:08

101 Claire SCULLY F40 784 2:11:19

102 Dorothy HEFFERNAN F45 386 2:12:53

103 Ashling FARRELL F40 270 2:12:49

104 Rosie MATTHEWS F40 546 2:14:41

105 Richeal MURTAGH F45 654 2:15:31

106 Arlene FINNERTY F35 291 2:15:52

107 Ann SPAIN F45 807 2:16:11

108 Jennifer GOODWILL F35 345 2:17:21

109 Emer O'HANLON F50 913 2:17:04

110 Ann SCALLY F55 780 2:18:17

111 Noeleen FARRELLY F35 279 2:18:15

113 Anna REDMOND F45 746 2:19:09

114 Claire KELLY F50 436 2:19:14

115 Anna MUZYKA FS 655 2:19:08

116 Michelle MADDEN F45 516 2:25:17

Birr AC 1:58:13

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:58:21

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:00

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

St Michaels AC 1:59:02

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:04

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:23

An Bru AC 1:59:25

Fr Murphy AC 1:59:37

Birr AC 1:59:48

Portlaoise AC 1:59:51

Birr AC 2:00:02

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:00:03

Edenderry AC 2:00:05

Edenderry AC 2:02:28

Ballyskenach AC 2:02:46

Athlone IT AC 2:03:33

Portlaoise AC 2:03:46

Portlaoise AC 2:03:47

Birr AC 2:04:29

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:04:36

Athlone IT AC 2:04:50

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:04:53

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:05:26

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:05:57

Birr AC 2:06:09

Ferbane AC 2:08:24

Birr AC 2:08:41

St Michaels AC 2:08:44

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:08:53

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:08:54

Clane AC 2:09:02

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:09:28

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:09:53

Portlaoise AC 2:10:06

Brothers Pearse AC 2:10:07

Edenderry AC 2:11:08

Edenderry AC 2:11:13

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Birr AC 2:12:17

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:13:45

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:13:55

Banagaher AC 2:15:33

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:16:44

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:16:56

Birr AC 2:17:12

Donore Harriers 2:17:59

Mullingar Harriers AC 2:18:20

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:18:31

Moynalty AC 2:18:33

Mullingar Harriers AC 2:19:57

Banagaher AC 2:20:24

St Michaels AC 2:20:25

St Michaels AC 2:26:36



117 Caroline COMERFORD F50 117 2:29:31

118 Kathleen DELANEY F65 197 2:32:17

119 Ursula O'MALLEY F60 713 2:33:38

120 Barbara O'CONNELL F45 686 2:35:24

121 Mary PIDGEON F55 732 2:43:17

122 Emma MCGRATH FS 587 2:47:36

123 Mary EVANS F45 265 2:55:33

124 Liz MCENEFF F55 575 2:55:33

125 Fidelma GRENNAN F45 354 2:55:33

pl. Name age # Net

1 Nita MCLOUGHLIN F35 595 1:34:42

2 Claire DERMODY F35 201 1:35:07

3 Lisa BARRETT F35 16 1:38:09

4 Claire BRADY F35 45 1:38:41

5 Monika DE ALMEIDA F35 193 1:39:10

6 Orla MCEVOY F35 578 1:39:20

7 Tara MCKINNEY F35 591 1:40:55

8 Lisa DUFFY F35 238 1:44:15

9 Colette ANDERSON F35 10 1:45:43

10 Catriona O F35 673 1:46:51

11 Martina MCCARTHY F35 556 1:46:51

12 Janice DOYLE F35 232 1:46:47

13 Janelle FLANAGAN- F35 305 1:47:31

14 Tracey KINNARNEY F35 460 1:47:50

15 Órla NÍ NUALLÁIN F35 666 1:51:32

16 Kate FLANAGAN F35 302 1:54:57

17 Emer GUILFOYLE F35 363 1:54:58

18 Karen MARTIN F35 538 1:55:31

19 Mary DOLAN F35 214 1:56:47

20 Nicola CONNOLLY F35 131 1:58:10

21 Emma LEONARD F35 501 1:58:03

22 Julie DEEGAN F35 194 1:58:02

23 Patricia FLYNN F35 312 1:58:52

24 Martha LAWLOR F35 488 2:08:31

25 Tina DEVINE F35 206 2:08:30

26 Eithne MORAN F35 625 2:08:15

27 Mary MCINTYRE F35 589 2:08:48

28 Ursula DAVIS F35 190 2:11:09

29 Imelda COUGHLAN F35 149 2:11:07

30 Arlene FINNERTY F35 291 2:15:52

31 Jennifer GOODWILL F35 345 2:17:21

32 Noeleen FARRELLY F35 279 2:18:15

1 Linda Phelan F40 411 1:34:29

2 Roisin RYAN F40 779 1:38:53

3 Jane CREEVY F40 154 1:42:39

4 Grainne BUTLER F40 75 1:44:26

5 Joan HICKSON F40 397 1:46:01

6 Catriona DALY F40 179 1:49:53

7 Elaine COONEY F40 142 1:50:08

8 Pauline COLGAN F40 111 1:55:52

9 Amanda OWENS F40 726 1:57:07

10 Maria GALLAGHER F40 323 1:57:57

11 Tracey STEWART F40 814 1:58:08

12 Sinead BARRY F40 47 1:58:39

13 Eileen CUNNINGHAM F40 166 1:58:51

14 Carmel MOORE F40 622 1:59:02

Birr AC 2:30:31

Birr AC 2:32:31

Portlaoise AC 2:34:49

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:36:41

Athlone IT AC 2:44:29

Ballyskenach AC 2:48:48

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:47

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:47

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:48

F35 RESULTS
Club Gross

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:46

Kilkenny City Harriers 1:35:19

Ferbane AC 1:38:32

Newbridge AC 1:38:48

Athlone IT AC 1:39:34

Rathfarnham WSAF AC 1:39:41

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:41:09

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:44:37

Ferbane AC 1:46:30

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:12

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:12

Brothers Pearse AC 1:47:31

Clane AC 1:47:49

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:48:17

Ferbane AC 1:51:57

St Michaels AC 1:55:38

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:55:42

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:56:22

Crusaders AC 1:57:38

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:58:21

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

Birr AC 1:59:48

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:08:53

Clane AC 2:09:02

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:09:28

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:09:53

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:16:56

Donore Harriers 2:17:59

Moynalty AC 2:18:33

F40 RESULTS
pl    Name                                age cat  Club                                         #       Gross             Net

Celbridge AC 1:34:34

Celbridge AC 1:39:06

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:01

St Cocas AC 1:44:43

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:46:24

Ferbane AC 1:50:18

Coralstown Kinnegad 1:50:49

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:57:51

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:00

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:04

An Bru AC 1:59:25

Fr Murphy AC 1:59:37

Edenderry AC 2:00:05



15 Niamh KAVANAGH F40 425 2:02:40

16 Lorraine BRENNAN F40 56 2:03:34

17 Lisa CANTWELL F40 88 2:05:48

18 Sandra BRADY F40 49 2:05:11

19 Ciara HERRON F40 393 2:07:43

20 Janice KEHOE F40 434 2:09:57

21 Tracey CUDDY F40 161 2:11:08

22 Mag DALY F40 181 2:11:08

23 Fiona O'CONNOR F40 691 2:11:08

24 Claire SCULLY F40 784 2:11:19

25 Ashling FARRELL F40 270 2:12:49

26 Rosie MATTHEWS F40 546 2:14:41

1 Dympna FOX F45 316 1:34:38

2 Catherine ROCHE F45 758 1:37:45

3 Michelle MCCABE F45 553 1:41:20

4 Danijela KLOPOTAN F45 466 1:41:40

5 Carol COSTELLO F45 147 1:42:52

6 Olwyn LARKIN F45 480 1:43:41

7 Mag GRENNAN F45 356 1:47:13

8 Elaine CUSKELLY F45 171 1:55:52

9 Mary HUSSEY F45 412 1:55:25

10 Angela CHARLTON F45 101 1:55:10

11 Laura DONNELLAN F45 221 1:56:48

12 Anne MCCORMACK F45 559 1:56:30

13 Patricia DOOLAN F45 227 1:57:09

14 Marie SWEENEY F45 818 1:57:25

15 Amanda WELDON F45 836 1:58:02

16 Dorothy FINNERTY F45 293 1:59:00

17 Deirdre DONOGHUE F45 223 2:01:26

18 Michelle DAVIS F45 189 2:01:58

19 Mags O'DONNELL F45 696 2:02:30

20 Elaine MASTERSON F45 543 2:03:28

21 Gabrielle FALLON F45 269 2:03:47

22 Patricia KAVANAGH F45 887 2:04:02

23 Alice BURKE F45 71 2:07:40

24 Olive MAHER F45 522 2:08:55

25 Leona FARRELL F45 273 2:10:02

26 Dorothy HEFFERNAN F45 386 2:12:53

27 Richeal MURTAGH F45 654 2:15:31

28 Ann SPAIN F45 807 2:16:11

29 Anna REDMOND F45 746 2:19:09

30 Michelle MADDEN F45 516 2:25:17

31 Barbara O'CONNELL F45 686 2:35:24

32 Mary EVANS F45 265 2:55:33

33 Fidelma GRENNAN F45 354 2:55:33

1 Rita DALY F50 184 1:39:49

2 Emer O'HANLON F50 703 1:42:57

3 Una MULLEN F50 631 1:50:55

4 Bernie DALY F50 175 1:58:34

5 Patricia NAUGHTON F50 657 1:59:07

6 Josie LALOR F50 471 2:04:19

7 Alison BROPHY F50 58 2:09:00

8 Emer O'HANLON F50 913 2:17:04

9 Claire KELLY F50 436 2:19:14

10 Caroline COMERFORD F50 117 2:29:31

Portlaoise AC 2:03:46

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:04:36

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:05:57

Birr AC 2:06:09

St Michaels AC 2:08:44

Edenderry AC 2:11:08

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

Birr AC 2:12:17

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:13:55

Banagaher AC 2:15:33

F45 RESULTS
pl    Name                                age cat  Club                                         #       Gross             Net

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:40

Slaney Olympic AC 1:37:50

Celbridge AC 1:41:33

Lucan Harriers AC 1:41:43

Sli Cualann AC 1:42:58

Portlaoise AC 1:44:16

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:39

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:56:13

Raheny Shamrock AC 1:56:16

Moynalty AC 1:57:06

Ballyskenach AC 1:57:16

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:57:21

Birr AC 1:58:13

St Michaels AC 1:59:02

Birr AC 2:00:02

Edenderry AC 2:02:28

Ballyskenach AC 2:02:46

Athlone IT AC 2:03:33

Birr AC 2:04:29

Athlone IT AC 2:04:50

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:04:53

Birr AC 2:08:41

Portlaoise AC 2:10:06

Edenderry AC 2:11:13

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:13:45

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:16:44

Birr AC 2:17:12

Mullingar Harriers AC 2:19:57

St Michaels AC 2:26:36

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:36:41

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:47

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:48

F50 RESULTS
pl    Name                                age cat  Club                                         #       Gross             Net

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:40:10

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:20

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:51:37

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:23

Portlaoise AC 1:59:51

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:05:26

Brothers Pearse AC 2:10:07

Mullingar Harriers AC 2:18:20

Banagaher AC 2:20:24

Birr AC 2:30:31



1 Anne DALY F55 174 1:59:14

2 Ann SCALLY F55 780 2:18:17

3 Mary PIDGEON F55 732 2:43:17

4 Liz MCENEFF F55 575 2:55:33

pl. F60 RESULTS
Name

# Net

1 Mary GALVIN F60 325 1:50:27

2 Ursula O'MALLEY F60 713 2:33:38

pl. F65 RESULTS
Name

# Net

1 Kathleen DELANEY F65 197 2:32:17

pl. Name CAT # Net

5 Dympna FOX F45 316 1:34:38

6 Nita MCLOUGHLIN F35 595 1:34:42

14 Rita DALY F50 184 1:39:49

pl. Name CAT # Net

5 Linda Phelan F40 411 1:34:29

10 Roisin RYAN F40 779 1:38:53

16 Michelle MCCABE F45 553 1:41:20

pl. Name CAT # Net

20 Jane CREEVY F40 154 1:42:39

21 Emer O'HANLON F50 703 1:42:57

23 Lisa DUFFY F35 238 1:44:15

pl. Name CAT # Net

1 Aisling O'CONNOR FS 690 1:21:21

2 Caroline DONNELLAN F40 220 1:24:17

71 Carmel MOORE F40 622 1:59:02

pl. Name CAT # Net

26 Colette ANDERSON F35 10 1:45:43

37 Catriona DALY F40 179 1:49:53

42 Órla NÍ NUALLÁIN F35 666 1:51:32

pl. Name CAT # Net

41 Sinead FADDEN FS 266 1:51:06

47 Pauline COLGAN F40 111 1:55:52

48 Elaine CUSKELLY F45 171 1:55:52

pl. Name CAT # Net

33 Janelle FLANAGAN- F35 305 1:47:31

35 Hazel DUNNE FS 249 1:48:06

90 Tina DEVINE F35 206 2:08:30

pl. Name CAT # Net

22 Olwyn LARKIN F45 480 1:43:41

68 Patricia NAUGHTON F50 657 1:59:07

F55 RESULTS
pl    Name                                age cat  Club                                         #       Gross             Net

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:00:03

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:18:31

Athlone IT AC 2:44:29

Tullamore Harriers AC 2:56:47

age cat  Club Gross

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:51:10

Portlaoise AC 2:34:49

age cat  Club Gross

Birr AC 2:32:31

FEMALE OVERALL TEAMS 3 TO SCORE
medals top 3 teams

if scored in top 3 overall teams cannot score in over 35s

pl. 1                                                     Tullamore Harriers AC                Points               25

Club Gross

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:40

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:46

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:40:10

pl. 2                                                   Celbridge AC                                   Points              31

Celbridge AC Gross

Celbridge AC 1:34:34

Celbridge AC 1:39:06

Celbridge AC 1:41:33

pl. 3                                                   Mullingar Harriers AC                     Points              64

Club Gross

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:01

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:43:20

Mullingar Harriers AC 1:44:37

pl. 4                                                             Edenderry AC                                  Points              74

Club Gross

Edenderry AC 1:21:22

Edenderry AC 1:24:18

Edenderry AC 2:00:05

pl. 6                                                             Naomh Mhuire AC                           Points             136

Club Gross

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:51:48

pl.  5                                                             Ferbane AC                                      Points              105

Club Gross

Ferbane AC 1:46:30

Ferbane AC 1:50:18

Ferbane AC 1:51:57

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:56:04

pl. 7                                                             Clane AC                                          Points             158

Club Gross

Clane AC 1:47:49

Clane AC 1:48:55

Clane AC 2:09:02

pl. 8                                                             Portlaoise AC                                   Points             165

Club Gross

Portlaoise AC 1:44:16

Portlaoise AC 1:59:51



75 Niamh KAVANAGH F40 425 2:02:40

pl. Name CAT # Net

12 Monika DE ALMEIDA F35 193 1:39:10

74 Mags O'DONNELL F45 696 2:02:30

80 Gabrielle FALLON F45 269 2:03:47

6

pl. Name CAT # Net

45 Kate FLANAGAN F35 302 1:54:57

60 Emma LEONARD F35 501 1:58:03

61 Julie DEEGAN F35 194 1:58:02

pl. Name CAT # Net

57 Marie SWEENEY F45 818 1:57:25

67 Patricia FLYNN F35 312 1:58:52

69 Dorothy FINNERTY F45 293 1:59:00

3

9

pl. Name CAT # Net

53 Anne MCCORMACK F45 559 1:56:30

73 Michelle DAVIS F45 189 2:01:58

122 Emma MCGRATH FS 587 2:47:36

pl. Name CAT # Net

6 Nita MCLOUGHLIN F35 595 1:34:42

15 Tara MCKINNEY F35 591 1:40:55

29 Catriona O F35 673 1:46:51

pl. Name CAT # Net

26 Colette ANDERSON F35 10 1:45:43

37 Catriona DALY F40 179 1:49:53

42 Órla NÍ NUALLÁIN F35 666 1:51:32

pl. Name CAT # Net

45 Kate FLANAGAN F35 302 1:54:57

60 Emma LEONARD F35 501 1:58:03

61 Julie DEEGAN F35 194 1:58:02

pl. Name CAT # Net

12 Monika DE ALMEIDA F35 193 1:39:10

74 Mags O'DONNELL F45 696 2:02:30

80 Gabrielle FALLON F45 269 2:03:47

pl. 5                                                             Edenderry AC                                  Points             169

pl. Name CAT # Net

3 Caroline DONNELLAN F40 220 1:24:17

71 Carmel MOORE F40 622 1:59:02

95 Janice KEHOE F40 434 2:09:57

pl. Name CAT # Net

75 Niamh KAVANAGH F40 425 2:02:40

pl.  2                                                             Ferbane AC                                      Points              105

Club Gross

Portlaoise AC 2:03:46

pl. 9                                                             Athlone IT AC                                  Points             166

Club Gross

Athlone IT AC 1:39:34

Athlone IT AC 2:03:33

Athlone IT AC 2:04:50

pl. 10                                                            St Michaels AC                                Points             166

Club Gross

St Michaels AC 1:55:38

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

pl. 11                                                            Birr AC                                             Points             193

Club Gross

Birr AC 1:58:13

Birr AC 1:59:48

Birr AC 2:00:02

pl. 12                                                            Ballyskenach AC                             Points             248

Club Gross

Ballyskenach AC 1:57:16

Ballyskenach AC 2:02:46

Ballyskenach AC 2:48:48

FEMALE OVER 35  TEAMS 3 TO SCORE
medals top 3 teams

if scored in top 3 overall teams cannot score in over 35s

pl. 1                                                     Tullamore Harriers AC               Points               60

Club Gross

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:34:46

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:41:09

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:47:12

pl. 3                                                             St Michaels AC                        Points            166

Club Gross

St Michaels AC 1:55:38

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

1:51:57Ferbane AC

1:50:18Ferbane AC

1:46:30Ferbane AC

St Michaels AC 1:59:01

St. Michales win on  countback

pl. 4                                                             Athlone IT AC                                  Points             166

Club Gross

Athlone IT AC 1:39:34

Athlone IT AC 2:03:33

Athlone IT AC 2:04:50

Club Gross

Edenderry AC 1:24:18

Edenderry AC 2:00:05

Edenderry AC 2:11:08

pl. 6                                                             Portlaoise AC                                   Points             190

Club Gross

Portlaoise AC 2:03:46



22 Olwyn LARKIN F45 480 1:43:41

93 Olive MAHER F45 522 2:08:55

pl. Name CAT # Net

58 Nicola CONNOLLY F35 131 1:58:10

88 Martha LAWLOR F35 488 2:08:31

99 Ursula DAVIS F35 190 2:11:09

pl. Name CAT # Net

67 Patricia FLYNN F35 312 1:58:52

84 Sandra BRADY F40 49 2:05:11

102 Claire SCULLY F40 784 2:11:19

pl. Name CAT # Net

14 Rita DALY F50 184 1:39:49

40 Una MULLEN F50 631 1:50:55

64 Bernie DALY F50 175 1:58:34

Portlaoise AC 1:44:16

Portlaoise AC 2:10:06

pl. 7                                                             Naomh Mhuire AC                           Points             245

Club Gross

Naomh Mhuire AC 1:58:21

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:08:53

Naomh Mhuire AC 2:11:17

pl. 8                                                             Birr AC                                             Points             253

Club Gross

Birr AC 1:59:48

Birr AC 2:06:09

Birr AC 2:12:17

FEMALE OVER 50 TEAMS 3 TO SCORE
pl. 1                                                                Tullamore Harriers AC                    Points             1 18

Club Gross

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:40:10

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:51:37

Tullamore Harriers AC 1:59:23


